County

Adams
Alamosa
Arapahoe
Archuleta
Baca
Bent
Boulder
Broomfield
Chaffee
Cheyenne
Clear Creek
Conejos
Costilla
Crowley
Custer
Delta
Denver
Dolores
Douglas
Eagle

El Paso
Elbert
Fremont
Garfield
Gilpin
Grand
Gunnison
Hinsdale
Huerfano
Jackson
Jefferson
Kiowa

Kit Carson
La Plata
Lake
Larimer
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Medicaid Caseload Without Retroactivity by County
Quarter Ending 10/31/2025

Age Group
Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)
Members Age 21 and Over
Total Members - All Ages

Members Age 20 and Under (EPSDT)
Member Count by Age Group
68592
2584
63681
1317
510
563
16281
3212
1094
240
350
1125
621
452
378
3024
72780
215
12614
2876
68456
1416
4134
6114
271
657
837
56
727
78
29378
217
868
3782
579
22759

Total Member Count by Age Group

503,809
732,130
1,235,939

Members Age 21 and Over

Member Count by Age Group
77088
3832
83954
1795
680
1084
29864
4972
2320
276
854
1680
1255
856
595
4723
126302
325
17367
3260
94532
1644
7884
6467
670
1037
1515
88
1728
112
51566
243
940
6661
809
39116

Total Member Count (All Ages)

145680
6416
147635
3112
1190
1647
46145
8184
3414
516
1204
2805
1876
1308
973
7747
199082
540
29981
6136
162988
3060
12018
12581
941
1694
2352
144
2455
190
80944
460
1808
10443
1388
61875



Las Animas
Lincoln
Logan
Mesa
Mineral
Moffat
Montezuma
Montrose
Morgan
Otero
Ouray

Park
Phillips
Pitkin
Prowers
Pueblo

Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt
Saguache
San Juan
San Miguel
Sedgwick
Summit
Teller
Unknown
Washington
Weld
Yuma

*Data have been suppressed for the select counties with smaller populations per the Department’s threshold rule to comply
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Quarter Ending 10/31/2025

1632 3176
549 772
1913 2985
15856 24090
44 109
1338 1731
3334 5263
4504 6233
3959 4183
2760 4302
185 402
889 1870
411 555
320 753
1861 2573
23911 38592
521 652
1419 2339
778 1357
876 1554
42 91
305 518
229 404
1372 2116
1624 2955
515 639
38542 42513
1282 1309

Source for all caseload data provided is the EDW table: Client Monthly Snapshot

with HIPAA regulations
Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
Data Analysis Section

4808
1321
4898
39946
153
3069
8597
10737
8142
7062
587
2759
966
1073
4434
62503
1173
3758
2135
2430
133
823
633
3488
4579

1154
81055
2591



